## SILVERSTEIN Eye® Division of Niki Silverstein Eye MD, LLC

**IMMEDIATE RELEASE 5.01.10** 

Contact: s. barrett mahoney, ExVP dmm consultants, inc. tel: 908-876-3608 fax: 908-876-5133

smahoney@dmm-media.net mobile: 908-433-4410

## Niki Silverstein, M.D. Announces SILVERSTEIN Eye State-of-the-Art Surgery Center at Chester, New Jersey

<u>Chester, NJ, June 1, 2010 - Niki A. Silverstein, M.D.,</u> is proud to announce <u>SILVERSTEIN Eye</u>, A <u>Division of Niki Silverstein Eye MD, LLC</u>,,Chester, NJ, formerly <u>West Jersey Eye M.D.'s.</u> <u>Dr. Silverstein</u>, a board-certified medical doctor, is recognized for her <u>Vision to Lead</u> and excellence in advancing the newest technology for the treatment and management of eye conditions and state-of-the-art surgery, including cataracts, glaucoma laser vision correction and aesthetic procedures. She has been consistently noted as one of the Nation's foremost ophthalmologists in **Consumers**' <u>Guide to America's</u> **Top Ophthalmologists**.

**SILVERSTEIN** Eye is a premier cataract surgery center at the forefront of advancements in cataract surgical care utilizing the latest multifocal intraocular lenses for both near and far vision correction, as well as, "toric" intraocular lenses to correct astigmatism, helping patients have the eye health and clear vision they deserve. With over 25 years of surgical experience, **Dr. Silverstein** is a proponent of "all-laser, no-cutting" technology in laser vision correction. **SILVERSTEIN** Eye offers comprehensive services from complete eye examinations for adults, seniors and children, to treatment of eye problems and diseases of the eye, and contact lens fittings. The practice offers an on site **Optical Outlet** where their Optician assists patients in fitting and selection of the latest styles in quality eyewear.

On the cosmetic side, **Dr. Niki Silverstein** is certified to perform **Laser Skin Resurfacing** to reduce fine wrinkles and lines, and **Laser Cosmetic Eyelid Surgery**. **Dr. Silverstein** is certified in **Advanced Cosmetic Procedures** and **Dermal Filler Techniques** for aesthetic skin enhancements, utilizing the latest, most advanced techniques to achieve superior integration in key facial area for greater outcomes.

Niki A. Silverstein, M.D. is a Diplomat of the American Board of Ophthalmology and a Fellow of the American Academy of Ophthalmology. Dr. Silverstein received her medical degree from the State University of New York at Downstate Medical Center. She completed her residency in ophthalmology at Albert Einstein College of Medicine, Montefiore Hospital and Medical Center. In addition, Dr. Silverstein spent two years working with the pioneer/inventor of modern cataract surgery at the forefront of the current technology (phacoemulsification). Dr. Silverstein has performed over 15,000 cataract procedures. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.silversteineye.com">www.silversteineye.com</a> or call 908-879-7297.

Press Contact: S. Barrett Mahoney, DMM, smahoney@dmm-media.net